Pin Function
OGND TTL Output Ground (0V)
OVT TTL Output VCC (+3.0V)
IGND Internal TTL GND (0V)
IVT Internal TTL VCC (+3.0V)
VEE ECL VEE (0V)
VCCE ECL Ground (+3.0V)
ECLK, ECLK Differential Signal Input (PECL)

SY10H646L
SY100H646LMicrel
LOGIC DIAGRAMPRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10H646LJC J28-1 Commercial
SY10H646LJCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100H646LJC J28-1 Commercial
SY100H646LJCTR J28-1 Commercial
IVT = OVT = VCCE = 3.0V to 3.6V
TA = 0°C TA = +25°C TA = +85°C
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Unit Condition
tPLH Propagation Delay ECLK to Q 2.3 — 3.3 2.25 — 3.25 2.2 — 3.2 ns CL = 20pF